00/61/40

Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

04-28-2000



101338751

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No.

105982

| | То | the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: P | lease record the attached original document or copy thereof. | | | | | |
|----|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--|--|--|--|--|
| 1. | A. | Name of conveying party(ies): Manabu MATSUBARA Minoru YOSHIMURA | 2. A. Name and address of receiving party(ies): FUJITSU TEN LIMITED 1-2-28, GOSHO-DORI, HYOGO-KU, KOBE-SHI HYOGO, JAPAN | | | | | |
| | B. | Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No | | | | | | |
| 3. | Α. | Nature of conveyance: | B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☑ No | | | | | |
| | | Assignment | | | | | | |
| | | Security Agreement Change of Name | | | | | | |
| | | Other | 09/548348 | | | | | |
| | B. | Execution Date: April 5, 2000 | | | | | | |
| 4. | Α. | A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: April 5, 2000 | | | | | | |
| | В. | Patent Application No.(s) | C. Patent No.(s) | | | | | |
| | Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No | | | | | | | |
| 5. | | ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 | | | | | |
| | Na | ame: James A. Oliff | 7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40 | | | | | |
| | | | B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>107760</u>) | | | | | |
| | Ac | ddress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 | Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461. | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| 9. | Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. | | | | | | | |
| | James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 | | | | | | | |
| | Tho | omas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411 | | | | | | |
| | | Total number of pages i | ncluding cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2 | | | | | |

8/2000 DAGUYEN 00000103 0954834% 6:581 4:00

تمو

PATENT REEL: 010727 FRAME: 0409

ASSIGNMENT

| | (1) <u>Manab</u> | u MATSUBARA | (5) | | | | | |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--|--|--|--|
| (4.0) = | | ı YOSHIMURA | | | | | | |
| (1-8) Insert Name(s) of | (3) | | (7) | and | | | | |
| Inventor(s) | (4) | | <u>(8)</u> | | | | | |
| | In other good a signed, the assign, tra | In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to | | | | | | |
| (9) Insert Name of Assignee | | TSU TEN LIMITED |) | | | | | |
| (10) Insert Address of Assignee | (10) <u>1-2-</u> | 28, Gosho-dori, | Hyogo-ku, Ko | be-shi, Hyogo,Japan | | | | |
| | KIIOWII as | | | | | | | |
| (11) Insert Identification, such a | i- (11) <u>REMC</u> I s | TE CONTROL DEVICE | | | | | | |
| cation, such a Title, Case Nu or Foreign App | mber oli- | | | | | | | |
| cation Number | (Case No | 105982 | | | | | | |
| | patent in the | ne United States o | (nave) executed of America | an application for | | | | |
| (12) Insert Date of Signing of Application | (12) on | April 5, 2000 | · • | | | | | |
| (13) Alternative | (13) II S ai | oplication Serial | Number | | | | | |
| for filed | filed Ap | | | | | | | |
| may deem necessary. 2) The unders interference which it thereof and to coop going forward with 3) The unders which may be neces Convention for Prot 4) The unders to obtain or confir to the Assignee. 5) The unders to issue any and al or any divisional, or the entire interest n t execute, any as 6) The unders on this assignment a to comply with the of this document. | igned agree(s) to may be declared contract with the Ass such interference igned agree(s) to scary in connects ection of Industrianed agree(s) to make by reissue or resigned hereby aut letters Patents continuing or re est, and hereby contractions in configured igned hereby grandary further identifications. | execute all paper oncerning this application with claims of the control of the control of the United States and that he has lict herewith the Cate of the United States and that he has lict herewith the firm of Cate of the United States applications ovenants that he has lict herewith the firm of Cate of States Patent and States Patent | rs necessary in lication or conting possible in obtaining the sand documents of provisions of similar agreement ant of a valid Unlest(s) the Commutes resulting from the said As (they have) for they have) not other sand the sand As (they have) for the san | connection with the or the invention and cons as the Assignee connection with any nuation or division aining evidence and and perform any act the International ts. ch may be necessary nited States patent issioner of Patents om said application signee, as Assignee ull right to convey executed, and will the power to insert desirable in order ice for recordation | | | | |
| In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Date April 5, 2000 Name of Inventor Manalu Matenlara (SEAL) Date April 5, 2000 Name of Inventor Mingra Jushimura (SEAL) | | | | | | | | |
| Date April 5 200 | Name of Inven | tor minage | Forhimur D | (SEAL) | | | | |
| | | | | (SEAL) | | | | |
| | | | | (SEAL) | | | | |
| | | | | (SEAL) | | | | |
| | | | | (SEAL) | | | | |
| | | | | (SEAL) | | | | |
| | | | | (SEAL) | | | | |
| This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here: | | | | | | | | |
| Date | | | | | | | | |
| Date | Witness | | | | | | | |

RECORDED: 04/12/2000

PATENT REEL: 010727 FRAME: 0410